
Valdosta St. (11-7,6-6 Gulf South) -vs- UAH (13-5,8-4 Gulf South)
01/22/26 at SportsMED Arena in Spragins Hall, Huntsville, AL

 
 

 
 
Valdosta St. 69

UAH 77

Date: 01/22/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 958
Site: SportsMED Arena in Spragins Hall, Huntsville, AL
Referees: Chuck McCoy, James Gibson, Barry Mathis

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Valdosta St. 27 42 69
UAH 35 42 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Wallace,Blaise * 35 5-10 0-1 2-6 6-5 11 1 2 2 1 3 12
01 McKey,Peter * 22 4-10 3-7 1-3 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 1 12
33 Mills,Drew * 26 3-12 0-4 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 3 0 0 6
21 Bond,Samarion * 15 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
23 Green,Antonio * 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0
02 Brown,Lucas 24 4-7 3-6 7-8 0-4 4 3 0 0 0 2 18
11 Jones,MJ 20 2-6 1-3 1-2 0-4 4 1 1 3 0 5 6
00 Leitch,Maalik 24 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 0 5
03 Rainey,Devon 13 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 3 0 0 3
24 Batchelor,Michael 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 3-0 3 2 0 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-62 9-29 12-21 12-24 36 20 9 14 1 11 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-29   34.48 % 4-14   28.57 % 3-8   37.50 %
Second Half 14-33   42.42 % 5-15   33.33 % 9-13   69.23 %
Total 24-62   38.7 % 9-29   31.0 % 12-21   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: (2)
Green,Antonio Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Toles,Quentin * 34 5-12 1-5 8-8 1-4 5 0 2 5 0 0 19
45 Mabe,Jordan * 30 6-7 0-0 3-6 4-5 9 3 1 3 0 2 15
03 Allard,Thomas * 33 4-8 1-4 5-8 0-3 3 0 3 1 0 0 14
55 Wood,Knute * 30 3-9 1-5 4-7 0-2 2 4 2 1 1 1 11
32 Thurman,Matthew * 29 3-8 2-7 0-0 1-11 12 2 1 2 0 1 8
04 Parker,Preston 19 2-7 0-2 2-2 1-3 4 3 1 0 0 2 6
10 Turner,Rayven 20 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 2 4
24 Cooper,Griffin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Hamilton,Trey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-54 5-24 22-31 9-31 40 15 12 14 1 8 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27   40.74 % 3-14   21.43 % 10-12   83.33 %
Second Half 14-27   51.85 % 2-10   20.00 % 12-19   63.16 %
Total 25-54   46.3 % 5-24   20.8 % 22-31   71.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Valdosta St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UAH
19:42 MISS 3PTR by ALLARD,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,BLAISE --
MISS JUMPER by MILLS,DREW 19:15

-- REBOUND DEF by THURMAN,MATTHEW
19:02 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WOOD,KNUTE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MCKEY,PETER 18:30 3-2 V 1
FOUL  by GREEN,ANTONIO 18:16
MISS JUMPER by BOND,SAMARION(in the paint) 18:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MABE,JORDAN
18:10 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,BLAISE(in the paint) 17:53 5-4 V 1
17:53 3-3 GOOD FT by WOOD,KNUTE
17:53 3-4 H 1 GOOD FT by WOOD,KNUTE

FOUL  by MILLS,DREW 17:25
17:25 SUB OUT by MABE,JORDAN
17:25 SUB IN by COOPER,GRIFFIN
17:11 MISS 3PTR by TOLES,QUENTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by THURMAN,MATTHEW
17:06 MISS 3PTR by WOOD,KNUTE

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,BLAISE --
MISS 3PTR by MCKEY,PETER 16:59
REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,BLAISE --

16:58 FOUL  by COOPER,GRIFFIN
16:58 SUB OUT by ALLARD,THOMAS
16:58 SUB IN by TURNER,RAYVEN

SUB OUT by MCKEY,PETER 16:58
SUB OUT by BOND,SAMARION 16:58
SUB OUT by GREEN,ANTONIO 16:58
SUB IN by BROWN,LUCAS 16:58
SUB IN by RAINEY,DEVON 16:58
SUB IN by JONES,MJ 16:58
MISS 3PTR by MILLS,DREW 16:45

-- REBOUND DEF by THURMAN,MATTHEW
16:32 MISS 3PTR by THURMAN,MATTHEW

-- REBOUND OFF by COOPER,GRIFFIN
16:25 MISS 3PTR by THURMAN,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LUCAS --
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,BLAISE(in the paint) 16:16 7-4 V 3

15:52 7-6 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,RAYVEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MILLS,DREW 15:30

-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,GRIFFIN
15:22 MISS 3PTR by THURMAN,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by MILLS,DREW --
15:01 FOUL  by COOPER,GRIFFIN
15:00 SUB OUT by COOPER,GRIFFIN
15:00 SUB OUT by THURMAN,MATTHEW
15:00 SUB OUT by WOOD,KNUTE
15:00 SUB IN by ALLARD,THOMAS
15:00 SUB IN by PARKER,PRESTON
15:00 SUB IN by MABE,JORDAN

SUB OUT by WALLACE,BLAISE 15:00
SUB OUT by MILLS,DREW 15:00
SUB IN by LEITCH,MAALIK 15:00
SUB IN by BATCHELOR,MICHAEL 15:00
GOOD FT by BROWN,LUCAS 15:00 8-6 V 2
MISS FT by BROWN,LUCAS 14:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MABE,JORDAN
14:38 8-8 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,RAYVEN(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by ALLARD,THOMAS
TURNOVER  by JONES,MJ 14:10

14:10 STEAL  by MABE,JORDAN
FOUL  by LEITCH,MAALIK 14:03
FOUL  by BATCHELOR,MICHAEL 13:53

13:53 8-9 H 1 GOOD FT by TOLES,QUENTIN
13:53 8-10 H 2 GOOD FT by TOLES,QUENTIN
13:53 SUB OUT by TOLES,QUENTIN
13:53 SUB IN by WOOD,KNUTE

MISS 3PTR by RAINEY,DEVON 13:35
REBOUND OFF by BATCHELOR,MICHAEL --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,MJ 13:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MABE,JORDAN
13:06 TURNOVER  by WOOD,KNUTE

STEAL  by BROWN,LUCAS 13:06
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,LUCAS 12:59

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,KNUTE
12:51 MISS 3PTR by PARKER,PRESTON

-- REBOUND OFF by MABE,JORDAN
12:46 TURNOVER  by MABE,JORDAN

STEAL  by JONES,MJ 12:46
12:44 FOUL  by WOOD,KNUTE

SUB OUT by BROWN,LUCAS 12:44
SUB OUT by RAINEY,DEVON 12:44
SUB IN by WALLACE,BLAISE 12:44
SUB IN by GREEN,ANTONIO 12:44
MISS FT by JONES,MJ(fastbreak) 12:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

12:44 SUB OUT by TURNER,RAYVEN
12:44 SUB IN by THURMAN,MATTHEW

GOOD FT by JONES,MJ(fastbreak) 12:43 9-10 H 1
12:30 9-12 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MABE,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GREEN,ANTONIO 12:13
REBOUND OFF by BATCHELOR,MICHAEL --

12:07 FOUL  by PARKER,PRESTON
SUB OUT by JONES,MJ 12:07
SUB OUT by BATCHELOR,MICHAEL 12:07
SUB IN by MCKEY,PETER 12:07
SUB IN by BOND,SAMARION 12:07
MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,BLAISE(in the paint) 12:07

-- REBOUND DEF by THURMAN,MATTHEW
12:07 9-14 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ALLARD,THOMAS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WOOD,KNUTE
MISS 3PTR by BOND,SAMARION 12:07

-- REBOUND DEF by THURMAN,MATTHEW
FOUL  by MCKEY,PETER 11:06

11:06 SUB OUT by PARKER,PRESTON
11:06 SUB OUT by MABE,JORDAN
11:06 SUB IN by TOLES,QUENTIN
11:06 SUB IN by TURNER,RAYVEN
11:03 9-16 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ALLARD,THOMAS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WOOD,KNUTE
GOOD LAYUP by BOND,SAMARION(in the paint) 10:52 11-16 H 5

10:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:26 MISS 3PTR by TOLES,QUENTIN

REBOUND DEF by BOND,SAMARION --
MISS JUMPER by MCKEY,PETER 10:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TOLES,QUENTIN
10:02 11-19 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by THURMAN,MATTHEW

-- ASSIST  by TOLES,QUENTIN
MISS JUMPER by BOND,SAMARION(in the paint) 09:35

-- REBOUND DEF by THURMAN,MATTHEW



09:05 MISS LAYUP by TOLES,QUENTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCKEY,PETER --
GOOD 3PTR by LEITCH,MAALIK 08:51 14-19 H 5
ASSIST  by WALLACE,BLAISE --
FOUL TECH by GREEN,ANTONIO 08:50

08:50 MISS FT by WOOD,KNUTE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:50 SUB OUT by ALLARD,THOMAS
08:50 SUB IN by MABE,JORDAN
08:50 MISS FT by WOOD,KNUTE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by BOND,SAMARION 08:50
SUB OUT by GREEN,ANTONIO 08:50
SUB IN by BROWN,LUCAS 08:50
SUB IN by MILLS,DREW 08:50

08:32 MISS LAYUP by WOOD,KNUTE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILLS,DREW --

08:09 FOUL  by THURMAN,MATTHEW
MISS FT by WALLACE,BLAISE 08:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:09 SUB OUT by THURMAN,MATTHEW
08:09 SUB OUT by WOOD,KNUTE
08:09 SUB IN by ALLARD,THOMAS
08:09 SUB IN by PARKER,PRESTON

MISS FT by WALLACE,BLAISE 08:09
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLARD,THOMAS

07:48 MISS LAYUP by TOLES,QUENTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCKEY,PETER --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:44
TURNOVER  by MILLS,DREW 07:34

07:20 TURNOVER  by MABE,JORDAN
STEAL  by WALLACE,BLAISE 07:20
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,BLAISE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:15 16-19 H 3
ASSIST  by LEITCH,MAALIK --
FOUL  by LEITCH,MAALIK 07:01
SUB OUT by LEITCH,MAALIK 07:01
SUB OUT by MCKEY,PETER 07:01
SUB IN by RAINEY,DEVON 07:01
SUB IN by JONES,MJ 07:01

07:01 16-20 H 4 GOOD FT by TOLES,QUENTIN
07:01 16-21 H 5 GOOD FT by TOLES,QUENTIN

TURNOVER  by WALLACE,BLAISE 06:42
06:42 STEAL  by MABE,JORDAN
06:35 TURNOVER  by TOLES,QUENTIN

STEAL  by BROWN,LUCAS 06:35
06:31 FOUL  by PARKER,PRESTON

GOOD FT by RAINEY,DEVON(fastbreak) 06:31 17-21 H 4
MISS FT by RAINEY,DEVON(fastbreak) 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,PRESTON
FOUL  by BROWN,LUCAS 06:14

06:14 17-22 H 5 GOOD FT by TOLES,QUENTIN
06:14 17-23 H 6 GOOD FT by TOLES,QUENTIN

TURNOVER  by RAINEY,DEVON 06:05
SUB OUT by BROWN,LUCAS 06:05
SUB IN by BATCHELOR,MICHAEL 06:05

05:50 TURNOVER  by ALLARD,THOMAS
STEAL  by JONES,MJ 05:50
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,MJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:46 19-23 H 4

05:15 19-25 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MABE,JORDAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MILLS,DREW 04:54
REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,BLAISE --
GOOD TIPIN by WALLACE,BLAISE(in the paint) 04:50 21-25 H 4



04:28 21-27 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MABE,JORDAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by RAINEY,DEVON 04:15

04:15 STEAL  by PARKER,PRESTON
04:08 MISS LAYUP by PARKER,PRESTON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MABE,JORDAN
04:03 21-30 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by ALLARD,THOMAS

-- ASSIST  by MABE,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by JONES,MJ 03:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:48

03:48 SUB OUT by TOLES,QUENTIN
03:48 SUB OUT by MABE,JORDAN
03:48 SUB IN by THURMAN,MATTHEW
03:48 SUB IN by WOOD,KNUTE

SUB OUT by RAINEY,DEVON 03:48
SUB OUT by MILLS,DREW 03:48
SUB IN by LEITCH,MAALIK 03:48
SUB IN by BOND,SAMARION 03:48
FOUL  by BOND,SAMARION 03:27

03:27 21-31 H 10 GOOD FT by PARKER,PRESTON
03:27 21-32 H 11 GOOD FT by PARKER,PRESTON

GOOD 3PTR by BATCHELOR,MICHAEL 03:04 24-32 H 8
ASSIST  by JONES,MJ --

02:59 SUB OUT by TURNER,RAYVEN
02:59 SUB IN by TOLES,QUENTIN
02:59 SUB OUT by PARKER,PRESTON
02:59 SUB IN by MABE,JORDAN
02:41 TURNOVER  by THURMAN,MATTHEW

STEAL  by JONES,MJ 02:41
MISS 3PTR by LEITCH,MAALIK 02:29
REBOUND OFF by BATCHELOR,MICHAEL --
MISS TIPIN by BATCHELOR,MICHAEL(in the paint) 02:26

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLARD,THOMAS
02:21 MISS 3PTR by ALLARD,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,BLAISE --
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,MJ 02:12 27-32 H 5
ASSIST  by LEITCH,MAALIK --

01:58 TURNOVER  by TOLES,QUENTIN
STEAL  by WALLACE,BLAISE 01:58
MISS JUMPER by LEITCH,MAALIK 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MABE,JORDAN
01:30 MISS 3PTR by WOOD,KNUTE

REBOUND DEF by LEITCH,MAALIK --
TURNOVER  by LEITCH,MAALIK 01:21

01:21 STEAL  by WOOD,KNUTE
01:14 MISS LAYUP by TOLES,QUENTIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:14 SUB OUT by MABE,JORDAN
01:14 SUB IN by HAMILTON,TREY

SUB OUT by LEITCH,MAALIK 01:14
SUB IN by BROWN,LUCAS 01:14

01:09 27-35 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by THURMAN,MATTHEW
-- ASSIST  by ALLARD,THOMAS

MISS 3PTR by BATCHELOR,MICHAEL 00:45
REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,BLAISE --
TURNOVER  by WALLACE,BLAISE 00:41
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:41

00:29 TURNOVER  by TOLES,QUENTIN
STEAL  by JONES,MJ 00:29
MISS LAYUP by JONES,MJ(in the paint) 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by THURMAN,MATTHEW
00:00 MISS 3PTR by TOLES,QUENTIN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,MJ --



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Valdosta St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UAH
20:00 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,TREY
20:00 SUB IN by MABE,JORDAN

SUB OUT by BROWN,LUCAS 20:00
SUB OUT by JONES,MJ 20:00
SUB OUT by BATCHELOR,MICHAEL 20:00
SUB IN by MCKEY,PETER 20:00
SUB IN by GREEN,ANTONIO 20:00
SUB IN by MILLS,DREW 20:00

19:41 MISS 3PTR by THURMAN,MATTHEW
TURNOVER  by TEAM 19:41
REBOUND DEF by MILLS,DREW --
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,BLAISE(in the paint) 19:28 29-35 H 6

19:03 29-38 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by TOLES,QUENTIN
-- ASSIST  by ALLARD,THOMAS

GOOD LAYUP by MILLS,DREW(in the paint) 18:49 31-38 H 7
18:38 TURNOVER  by TOLES,QUENTIN

STEAL  by MCKEY,PETER 18:38
MISS LAYUP by MILLS,DREW(in the paint) 18:31

-- REBOUND DEF by THURMAN,MATTHEW
18:24 31-40 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by TOLES,QUENTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MCKEY,PETER 18:07 34-40 H 6
ASSIST  by GREEN,ANTONIO --

17:56 34-42 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by TOLES,QUENTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THURMAN,MATTHEW

GOOD DUNK by BOND,SAMARION(in the paint) 17:40 36-42 H 6
17:34 TURNOVER  by TOLES,QUENTIN

STEAL  by WALLACE,BLAISE 17:34
MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,BLAISE(in the paint) 17:27
REBOUND OFF by MILLS,DREW --

17:23 FOUL  by WOOD,KNUTE
MISS FT by MCKEY,PETER 17:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

17:23 SUB OUT by TOLES,QUENTIN
17:23 SUB OUT by THURMAN,MATTHEW
17:23 SUB IN by PARKER,PRESTON
17:23 SUB IN by TURNER,RAYVEN

MISS FT by MCKEY,PETER 17:21
-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,RAYVEN

17:02 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,RAYVEN
REBOUND DEF by BOND,SAMARION --
TURNOVER  by MCKEY,PETER 16:54

16:54 STEAL  by TURNER,RAYVEN

16:50 36-44 H 8
GOOD DUNK by PARKER,PRESTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by TURNER,RAYVEN
MISS 3PTR by MCKEY,PETER 16:31

16:31 BLOCK  by WOOD,KNUTE
REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,BLAISE --
MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,BLAISE 16:24

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,PRESTON
FOUL  by GREEN,ANTONIO 16:13
FOUL TECH by GREEN,ANTONIO 16:13

16:13 36-45 H 9 GOOD FT by ALLARD,THOMAS
16:13 MISS FT by ALLARD,THOMAS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by MCKEY,PETER 16:13
SUB OUT by BOND,SAMARION 16:13
SUB OUT by GREEN,ANTONIO 16:13
SUB IN by BROWN,LUCAS 16:13



SUB IN by RAINEY,DEVON 16:13
SUB IN by JONES,MJ 16:13

16:04 TURNOVER  by MABE,JORDAN
STEAL  by JONES,MJ 16:04
MISS LAYUP by JONES,MJ(in the paint) 16:00

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,PRESTON
15:39 MISS JUMPER by ALLARD,THOMAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,MJ --
TURNOVER  by JONES,MJ 15:28

15:28 STEAL  by PARKER,PRESTON

15:24 36-47 H 11
GOOD DUNK by PARKER,PRESTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by MILLS,DREW 14:57
14:57 STEAL  by TURNER,RAYVEN
14:51 MISS 3PTR by PARKER,PRESTON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:50

14:50 SUB OUT by ALLARD,THOMAS
14:50 SUB OUT by MABE,JORDAN
14:50 SUB IN by TOLES,QUENTIN
14:50 SUB IN by THURMAN,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by WALLACE,BLAISE 14:50
SUB IN by LEITCH,MAALIK 14:50
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,LUCAS 14:34
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

14:34 FOUL  by TURNER,RAYVEN
GOOD LAYUP by RAINEY,DEVON(in the paint) 14:26 38-47 H 9

14:05 TURNOVER  by THURMAN,MATTHEW
MISS LAYUP by MILLS,DREW(in the paint) 13:55

-- REBOUND DEF by THURMAN,MATTHEW
13:50 MISS LAYUP by PARKER,PRESTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,MJ --
GOOD JUMPER by LEITCH,MAALIK 13:35 40-47 H 7

13:04 MISS 3PTR by WOOD,KNUTE
-- REBOUND OFF by PARKER,PRESTON

12:56 MISS LAYUP by PARKER,PRESTON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TOLES,QUENTIN

12:41 TURNOVER  by TEAM
12:41 SUB OUT by PARKER,PRESTON
12:41 SUB OUT by WOOD,KNUTE
12:41 SUB IN by ALLARD,THOMAS
12:41 SUB IN by MABE,JORDAN

SUB OUT by MILLS,DREW 12:41
SUB IN by WALLACE,BLAISE 12:41
MISS 3PTR by LEITCH,MAALIK 12:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TOLES,QUENTIN
12:08 40-49 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by TOLES,QUENTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JONES,MJ 11:52
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLARD,THOMAS

11:43 40-51 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MABE,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TURNER,RAYVEN

TURNOVER  by RAINEY,DEVON 11:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:29

11:29 SUB IN by HAMILTON,TREY
11:29 SUB OUT by TURNER,RAYVEN

FOUL  by RAINEY,DEVON 11:14
11:14 40-52 H 12 GOOD FT by ALLARD,THOMAS
11:14 MISS FT by ALLARD,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,BLAISE --
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,LUCAS 11:03 43-52 H 9
ASSIST  by RAINEY,DEVON --
FOUL  by RAINEY,DEVON 10:40

10:40 43-53 H 10 GOOD FT by ALLARD,THOMAS



SUB OUT by RAINEY,DEVON 10:40
SUB OUT by JONES,MJ 10:40
SUB IN by MCKEY,PETER 10:40
SUB IN by MILLS,DREW 10:40

10:40 43-54 H 11 GOOD FT by ALLARD,THOMAS
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,LUCAS(in the paint) 10:26 45-54 H 9
FOUL  by MILLS,DREW 10:07

10:07 45-55 H 10 GOOD FT by MABE,JORDAN
10:07 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,TREY
10:07 SUB IN by PARKER,PRESTON
10:06 MISS FT by MABE,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LUCAS --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLS,DREW(in the paint) 09:44 47-55 H 8

09:21 MISS 3PTR by ALLARD,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,BLAISE --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLS,DREW(in the paint) 09:10 49-55 H 6
ASSIST  by MCKEY,PETER --

08:51 49-57 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by THURMAN,MATTHEW(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MCKEY,PETER 08:43 52-57 H 5

08:22 52-59 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ALLARD,THOMAS(in the paint)
08:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:22
08:22 SUB OUT by TOLES,QUENTIN
08:22 SUB OUT by MABE,JORDAN
08:22 SUB IN by TURNER,RAYVEN
08:22 SUB IN by WOOD,KNUTE

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,LUCAS 08:11 55-59 H 4
ASSIST  by WALLACE,BLAISE --
FOUL  by BROWN,LUCAS 07:52

07:52 MISS FT by ALLARD,THOMAS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:52 55-60 H 5 GOOD FT by ALLARD,THOMAS
MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,BLAISE(in the paint) 07:37
REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,BLAISE --

07:36 FOUL  by THURMAN,MATTHEW
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:36

07:36 SUB OUT by ALLARD,THOMAS
07:36 SUB OUT by THURMAN,MATTHEW
07:36 SUB IN by TOLES,QUENTIN
07:36 SUB IN by MABE,JORDAN

MISS FT by WALLACE,BLAISE 07:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WALLACE,BLAISE 07:36 56-60 H 4

07:10 56-62 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MABE,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PARKER,PRESTON

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,LUCAS 06:58 59-62 H 3
ASSIST  by LEITCH,MAALIK --

06:22 MISS 3PTR by WOOD,KNUTE
-- REBOUND OFF by MABE,JORDAN

06:09 MISS LAYUP by WOOD,KNUTE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCKEY,PETER --

06:03 FOUL  by PARKER,PRESTON
06:03 SUB OUT by PARKER,PRESTON
06:03 SUB OUT by TURNER,RAYVEN
06:03 SUB IN by ALLARD,THOMAS
06:03 SUB IN by THURMAN,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by LEITCH,MAALIK 06:03
SUB IN by JONES,MJ 06:03
MISS 3PTR by MCKEY,PETER 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TOLES,QUENTIN
05:31 59-64 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by TOLES,QUENTIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MILLS,DREW(in the paint) 05:03



REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,BLAISE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:59
SUB OUT by MILLS,DREW 04:59
SUB IN by BOND,SAMARION 04:59
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,LUCAS 04:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TOLES,QUENTIN
04:39 MISS LAYUP by MABE,JORDAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WALLACE,BLAISE 04:39
REBOUND DEF by JONES,MJ --
MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,BLAISE(in the paint) 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by THURMAN,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by JONES,MJ 04:18
SUB OUT by BOND,SAMARION 04:18
SUB IN by LEITCH,MAALIK 04:18
SUB IN by MILLS,DREW 04:18

03:58 59-67 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WOOD,KNUTE
-- ASSIST  by TOLES,QUENTIN

TURNOVER  by MILLS,DREW 03:48
03:48 STEAL  by THURMAN,MATTHEW
03:25 MISS 3PTR by THURMAN,MATTHEW

-- REBOUND OFF by MABE,JORDAN
03:05 59-69 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by MABE,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by MCKEY,PETER(in the paint) 02:53 61-69 H 8
02:53 FOUL  by MABE,JORDAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:53
GOOD FT by MCKEY,PETER 02:52 62-69 H 7

02:32 62-71 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WOOD,KNUTE(in the paint)
02:19 FOUL  by MABE,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by MILLS,DREW 02:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:13 FOUL  by MABE,JORDAN
GOOD FT by WALLACE,BLAISE 02:13 63-71 H 8
MISS FT by WALLACE,BLAISE 02:12
FOUL  by WALLACE,BLAISE 02:12

02:12 63-72 H 9 GOOD FT by WOOD,KNUTE
02:12 63-73 H 10 GOOD FT by WOOD,KNUTE

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,KNUTE
MISS JUMPER by LEITCH,MAALIK(in the paint) 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by BROWN,LUCAS 01:57

01:57 MISS FT by WOOD,KNUTE
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LUCAS --

01:50 FOUL  by WOOD,KNUTE
GOOD FT by BROWN,LUCAS 01:50 64-73 H 9
GOOD FT by BROWN,LUCAS 01:50 65-73 H 8
GOOD FT by BROWN,LUCAS 01:50 66-73 H 7

01:21 MISS 3PTR by TOLES,QUENTIN
REBOUND DEF by MILLS,DREW --
MISS 3PTR by MILLS,DREW 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by THURMAN,MATTHEW
FOUL  by MCKEY,PETER 00:56

00:56 SUB OUT by THURMAN,MATTHEW
00:56 SUB IN by PARKER,PRESTON
00:56 66-74 H 8 GOOD FT by TOLES,QUENTIN

SUB OUT by WALLACE,BLAISE 00:56
SUB OUT by MILLS,DREW 00:56
SUB IN by JONES,MJ 00:56
SUB IN by BATCHELOR,MICHAEL 00:56

00:56 66-75 H 9 GOOD FT by TOLES,QUENTIN
00:49 FOUL  by WOOD,KNUTE

GOOD FT by BROWN,LUCAS 00:49 67-75 H 8
00:49 SUB OUT by WOOD,KNUTE



00:49 SUB IN by THURMAN,MATTHEW
GOOD FT by BROWN,LUCAS 00:49 68-75 H 7
GOOD FT by BROWN,LUCAS 00:49 69-75 H 6
FOUL  by JONES,MJ 00:43

00:43 69-76 H 7 GOOD FT by MABE,JORDAN
00:42 MISS FT by MABE,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LUCAS --
MISS LAYUP by MCKEY,PETER(in the paint) 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MABE,JORDAN
FOUL  by BATCHELOR,MICHAEL 00:32

00:32 MISS FT by MABE,JORDAN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:32 69-77 H 8 GOOD FT by MABE,JORDAN(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by MCKEY,PETER 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by THURMAN,MATTHEW


